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 DATE EVENT 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 

Thursday 9th May Parent Workshop—PSHE 

Friday 10th May FHEPS coffee morning—9.00—9.30 

Monday 13th May Year 6 SATs week - Mon to Thurs 

Wednesday 22nd May Sports Day— 

KS1 11.00—12.00am / KS2 9.15—10.30 

Wednesday 22nd May / 
Thursday 23rd May 

School Council Cake sale for Guide 
dogs charity 

Friday 24th May Break up for  Half term 

Monday 3rd June Return after half term 

Tuesday 11th June Individual photos and Y6 class 

Thursday 13th June FHEPs Bingo night 6.00—7.30am 

Week beginning 17th June Careers Week—Sports and Leisure 

Monday 24th June Year 5 Arthog Outreach  

Tuesday 25th June Year 5 Arthog Outreach 

Friday 28th June Reports come home and new classes 

Monday 1st July Secondary / school Transition day 

Tuesday 2nd July Secondary / school Transition day 

Wednesday 3rd July 3.30—5.30 Open Afternoon—old and 
new classes! 

Thursday 4th July Year 6 Forest Festival: 5-7pm 

Thursday 11th July Summer Talent Show—Year 6 + class 
winners 

Thursday 18th July Leavers Assembly and picnic —
11.00am    Y6 parents invited 

Friday 19th July Last day of the school year! 

                  

 

This week’s 5R Stars!   

 

   Class 1 : James—being responsible 

 

     Class 2: Logan—being resilient 

   

   Class 3: Parker—being resilient 

 

   Class 4:  Daisy—being resilient 

 

  Class 5: Holly—being resourceful 

What’s been going on? 

Class 3 have started their new art unit by 
looking at natural resources on the school 

grounds. Lovely to be able to use our 
garden  areas as they start to grow in 

the warmer (!) weather. 

Class 4 continue their athletic skills 
with shotput! Not with a proper shot-

put though! 

 

 

 

Class 2 have been learning about mass and using scales to compare. 

 

Some lovely teamwork in 
Class 1 building outside! 

Is Class 5 all about SATs?! 

An important message that, even as 
we head into the summer term and 

towards SAT tests and transition 
work, for us it is still about      

providing the children with a broad 
curriculum for enjoyment and         

progression of knowledge across all 
subjects. Of course they are well 
prepared, and there’s some extra 

bits of support in school and after school, but it is so       
important to us that they still love school and enjoy the       

curriculum! 

A plea for help! 

Please come along to our FHEPs coffee morning on Friday 10th 
May—we just want to share ideas for fundraising including plans for 

this term for a BINGO NIGHT—Thursday 13th June 

School dinners reminder 

Just a reminder since Easter that school dinners have increased  form £2.50 
per meal to  £2.60—Please be aware of the additional 10p if you are             
calculating how much you need to put onto dinner accounts. 

Apologies for the technical difficulties last week—I wasn’t aware until Sunday 
that the newsletter had not come out to you as usual on the Friday. Then I still 
couldn't send it out to you! It is posted on the website each week too so if there 
is a problem, it will be on there. Hopefully all issues are now resolved! 

Parent workshop—Thursday 9th May at 3.30pm 

Just a reminder that we have a lovely parent workshop coming up—
including a chance to see some of the children’s learning as photos and 

videos that we use as an alternative way to record learning. Find out 
about the wide range of subjects we teach in PSHE: from road safety to 

learning about money, to learning about relaxing, to thinking about 
keeping safe in all sorts of ways. It’s a wide ranging subject with some           

important messages. Form sent out again this week—please come. 


